



November 04, 2023

To
The Manager
The Department of Corporate Services
BSE Limited
Floor 25, P. J. Towers,
Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400 001

Scrip Code: 539450

To
The Manager
The Listing Department
National Stock Exchange of India Limited
Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex,
Bandra (East), Mumbai – 400 051

Scrip Symbol: SHK

Dear Sir/ Madam,

Sub: Newspaper Publication in respect of Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2023

Please find enclosed Newspaper Publication of Unaudited Financial Results (Standalone and Consolidated) for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2023 published in Financial Express (In English) and Mumbai Lakshadweep (In Marathi) on November 04, 2023.

We request you to kindly take the same on record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For S H Kelkar and Company Limited

Rohit Saraogi
Company Secretary and Compliance Officer

Encl: As above



S H Kelkar And Company Limited
Lal Bahadur Shastri Marg, Mulund (West), Mumbai - 400 080. Tel : +91 22 2167 7777
Regd. Office : Devkaran Mansion, 36, Mangaldas Road, Mumbai - 400 002. (INDIA)
Phone : (022) 2206 96 09 & 2201 91 30 / Fax : (022) 2208 12 04
www.keva.co.in
CIN No. L74999MH1955PLC009593

DMI Finance Private Limited CIN - U64990DL2008PTC182749 Express Building, 3rd Floor, 9-10 Bahadur Shah Zafar Marg, New Delhi-110002 STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2023 [Regulation 52 (8), read with Regulation 52 (4) of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (LODR Regulations)] (Rs in Millions)				
S. No.	Particulars	For the quarter September 30, 2023	For the quarter September 30, 2022	Previous Year ended as on March 31, 2023
1.	Total Income from Operations Total revenue from operations Other Income	6,215.22 35.54	4,354.64 40.10	16,368.82 196.24
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,523.90	932.47	4,378.58
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,523.90	932.47	4,378.58
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,132.57	687.97	3,240.16
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	1,125.11	687.44	3,414.70
6.	Paid up Equity Share Capital	7,424.84	6,567.00	6,567.75
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	58,556.71	33,388.20	35,493.42
8.	Securities Premium Account	46,560.96	25,707.55	25,711.77
9.	Net worth	65,981.55	39,955.20	42,061.17
10.	Paid up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt	50,557.85	35,881.05	40,968.71
11.	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	0.00	0.00	0.00
12.	Debt Equity Ratio	0.76	0.89	0.97
13.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)			
	1. Basic:	1.53	0.97	4.93
	2. Diluted:	1.51	0.95	4.86
14.	Capital Redemption Reserve	81.21	81.21	81.21
15.	Debt Redemption Reserve	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.
16.	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.
17.	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.

Notes to the Financial Results:

- The above results are an extract of detailed format of the quarterly/annual Financial Results filed with the stock exchange under Regulation 52 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. These financial results are available on the website viz. www.dmfinance.in and on the website of BSE (www.bseindia.com)
- For the other items referred in Regulation 52(4) of (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the pertinent disclosures have been made to BSE Limited (BSE) and can be accessed on the website of BSE (www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website i.e. www.dmfinance.in
- There is no Debenture Redemption Reserve created as Non-Banking Finance Companies (NBFC) registered with Reserve Bank of India are not required to create DRR for privately placed debentures.
- Reserves include Securities Premium Account and Capital Redemption Reserve also.
- Paid up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt include Debt Securities, Borrowings and Lease Liabilities.
- Figures for the prior year / period have been regrouped and / or reclassified wherever considered necessary.
- The impact on net profit / loss, total comprehensive income or any other relevant financial item(s) due to change(s) in accounting policies shall be disclosed by means of a footnote.
- The above results have been approved by the Audit Committee at its meeting held on November 02, 2023 and subsequently approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meeting held on November 03, 2023.

For DMI Finance Private Limited
 Sd/-
 Shivashish Chatterjee
 Joint Managing Director

Date: November 03, 2023
 Place: New Delhi

S H KELKAR AND COMPANY LIMITED CIN : L74999MH1955PLC009593 Regd. Office : Devkaran Mansion, 36 Mangaldas Road, Mumbai - 400002 India Website : www.keva.co.in, E - mail : investors@keva.co.in, Tel No. +91 22 21649163, Fax No : +91 22 21649766 Extract of Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Six months ended September 30, 2023 (Rs in Crores)							
Particulars	Quarter ended 30 September 2023	Quarter ended 30 June 2023	Quarter ended 30 September 2022	Six months ended 30 September 2023	Six months ended 30 September 2022	Year ended 31 March 2023	
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	
Total Income from Operations	457.24	446.00	422.90	903.24	838.15	1,698.33	
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	41.17	39.10	34.88	80.27	65.15	124.63	
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	41.17	39.10	35.15	80.27	66.64	104.36	
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	30.16	27.83	25.23	57.99	48.46	62.95	
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	-4.04	2.37	-8.29	-1.67	-10.77	0.75	
Equity Share Capital	138.42	138.42	138.42	138.42	138.42	138.42	
Reserve excluding Revaluation Reserves as per balance sheet of previous accounting year						925.96	
Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) - Basic :	2.16	2.01	1.80	4.16	3.40	4.53	
Diluted:	2.16	2.01	1.80	4.16	3.40	4.53	

Notes:

- Key numbers of standalone financial results:

Particulars	Quarter ended 30 September 2023	Quarter ended 30 June 2023	Quarter ended 30 September 2022	Six months ended 30 September 2023	Six months ended 30 September 2022	Year ended 31 March 2023
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
Total income from operations	239.00	239.34	229.78	478.34	439.90	893.44
Profit before Tax	29.18	41.90	6.55	71.08	31.30	76.59
Profit after Tax	21.83	34.72	2.66	56.55	21.08	52.17

2. The above consolidated financials results of S H Kelkar and Company Limited, its subsidiaries (collectively referred to as 'the Group') were reviewed by the Audit Committee at its meeting held on November 3, 2023 and subsequently approved by the Board of Directors of S H Kelkar and Company Limited ('the Company') at its meeting held on November 3, 2023. The statutory auditors of the Company have reviewed the above results for the quarter and six months ended September 30, 2023 in pursuant to Regulation 33 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (hereinafter referred to as 'the Listing Regulations, 2015'). The above results are filed with the Stock Exchanges and available on Group website - www.keva.co.in.

3. The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and six months ended September 30, 2023 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the Listing Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and six months ended September 30, 2023 are available on the Stock Exchange websites (www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com) and Company's website - www.keva.co.in

4. Basic and Diluted earning per share for the quarter and six months ended September 30, 2023 is adjusted for the effect of treasury shares held by the Company.

For S H Kelkar and Company Limited
 Sd/-
 Rohit Sarangi
 Company Secretary

Place : Mumbai
 Date : 03 November, 2023

HIRA GODAWARI POWER & ISPAT LIMITED Regd. Office: 428/2, Phase-I, Industrial Area, Siltara, Raipur (C.G.) Corporate Office: Hira Arcade, Pandri, Raipur (C.G.) 492001 CIN.: L27106CT1999PLC013756, Tel : 0771-4082000, Website: www.godawaripowerispat.com , E-mail: yarra.rao@hiragroup.com EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER & HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2023 (Rs in Crores)							
S. No.	Particulars	3 MONTHS ENDED			6 MONTHS ENDED		YEAR ENDED
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
		30.09.2023	30.06.2023	30.09.2022	30.09.2023	30.09.2022	31.03.2023
1	Total income from Operations	1314.21	1344.37	1333.34	2658.58	3015.72	5857.10
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	342.81	289.04	220.68	631.84	665.73	1097.31
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	342.81	306.88	220.68	649.68	665.73	1082.58
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	256.71	230.88	168.64	487.58	495.84	793.36
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	272.51	234.35	159.74	506.85	486.71	779.03
6	Paid Up Equity Share Capital	62.36	62.36	64.86	62.36	64.86	64.86
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year)	-	-	-	-	-	3840.59
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 5/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) (before and after extraordinary items) - (a) Basic	20.60	18.51	12.99	39.11	38.21	61.16
	(b) Diluted	20.60	18.51	12.99	39.11	38.21	61.16
The additional information on Standalone Financial Results is as below:							
S. No.	Particulars	3 MONTHS ENDED			6 MONTHS ENDED		YEAR ENDED
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
		30.09.2023	30.06.2023	30.09.2022	30.09.2023	30.09.2022	31.03.2023
1	Total Income From Operations	1239.21	1225.98	1227.38	2465.19	2721.43	5380.96
2	Profit/(Loss) before tax	342.11	299.06	227.56	641.17	640.54	1077.63
3	Profit/(Loss) after tax	255.98	223.64	176.14	479.62	479.92	798.22

Notes : 1. The Financial Results of the company for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2023 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors on 03rd November, 2023 and limited review report issued by auditor thereon.
2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of financial results filed for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2023 filed with stock exchanges under regulation 33 & other applicable provisions of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full formats of the financial results are available on the stock exchange websites (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and on the Company's website (www.godawaripowerispat.com)

For and on behalf of Board of Directors
 Sd/-
 Abhishek Agrawal
 Executive Director

Place: Raipur
 Date: 03.11.2023

LYKIS LIMITED CIN: L74899MH1984PLC413247 Registered Office: 4th Floor, Grandeur Building, Veera Desai Road, Opp. Gundecha, Symphony Andheri - West, Mumbai- 400053, Maharashtra, India Tel: +91 22 4069 4069 Fax: +91 22 3009 8128 E-mail: cs@lykis.com Website: www.lykis.com EXTRACT OF UN-AUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2023 (₹ in Lakhs)							
Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone		Consolidated		Quarter ended September 30, 2022 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended September 30, 2022 (Unaudited)
		Quarter ended September 30, 2023 (Unaudited)	Half Year ended September 30, 2023 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended September 30, 2023 (Unaudited)	Half Year ended September 30, 2023 (Unaudited)		
1.	Total Income from Operations	8960.80	16545.60	11607.73	9958.95	19215.79	11856.49
2.	Net (Loss) before Tax from Continuing operations	74.50	112.00	287.21	191.33	310.61	352.44
3.	Net (Loss) after Tax from Continuing operations	86.92	124.42	287.21	203.75	323.03	352.44
4.	Net Profit/ (Loss) before tax from Discontinued Operations	-	-	-	-	-	-
5.	Net Profit/ (Loss) after tax from Discontinued Operations	-	-	-	-	-	-
6.	Profit/(Loss) for the year	86.92	124.42	287.21	203.75	323.03	352.44
7.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	86.77	128.11	287.19	206.86	328.07	351.49
8.	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value Rs. 10/- each)	1937.52	1937.52	1937.52	1937.52	1937.52	1937.52
9.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing operations) -						
	1. Basic:						
	2. Diluted:	0.45	0.64	1.48	1.05	1.67	1.82
10.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for discontinued operations) -						
	1. Basic:						
	2. Diluted:	-	-	-	-	-	-

Note:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Un-audited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Un-audited Financial Results are available on the website of the Bombay Stock Exchange (www.bseindia.com).
- The above financial results have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and have been approved and taken on record by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on November 03, 2023.
- The limited review as required under regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 has been completed by the Auditors of the company.

By order of Board of Directors
 For Lykis Limited
 Sd/-
 Mr. Nadir Umedali Dhorlia
 Managing Director
 03303675

Place: Mumbai
 Date : November 03, 2023

COMFORT FINCAP LIMITED CIN: L65823WB1982PLC035441 Registered Office: 22, Camac Street, Block 'B', Kolkata- 700016, West Bengal; Corporate Office: A-301, Hetal Arch Opp. Natraj Market, S.V.Road, Malad (West), Mumbai- 400064; Phone No.: 022-6894-8500/08/09, Fax: 022-2889-2527; Email: info@comfortfincap.com; Website: www.comfortfincap.com EXTRACT OF THE UN-AUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2023 (Rs. in Lakh, except EPS)							
Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended	
		30.09.2023	30.06.2023	30.09.2022	30.09.2023	30.09.2022	31.03.2023
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Audited)
1	Total Income	377.25	342.54	411.89	719.79	808.51	1473.28
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax and Exceptional items and/or Extraordinary items)	221.80	206.25	186.98	428.05	356.70	657.84
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax, (after Exceptional items and/or Extraordinary items)	221.80	206.25	186.98	428.05	356.70	657.84
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (after Tax, Exceptional items and/or Extraordinary items and share of [Profit/(Loss) of associates])	164.01	150.52	139.88	314.54	285.02	488.23
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (after tax) and Other comprehensive Income/Loss	164.01	150.52	139.87	314.53	285.00	488.22
6	Equity Share Capital (Face Value Rs. 2/- each)	1085.13	1085.13	1085.13	1085.13	1085.13	1085.13
7	Reserves (excluding revaluation reserve as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous accounting year)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	3923.04
8	Earnings Per Share (EPS) Face value of Rs. 2/- each) Basic & Diluted	0.30*	0.28*	0.26*	0.58*	0.49*	0.90

*Not Annualised

- The above unaudited financial results are reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on November 03, 2023.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of unaudited consolidated financial results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2023 filed with the Stock Exchange(s) under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the unaudited financial results (standalone and consolidated) are available on the Company's website at www.comfortfincap.com and on the website of the stock exchange(s) where the Company's shares are listed i.e. at www.bseindia.com and www.cse-india.com.
- The extract of the unaudited standalone financial results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2023 of Comfort Fincap Limited is as under:

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of
 Comfort Fincap Limited
 Sd/-
 Ankur Agrawal
 Director and Chairperson
 DIN: 06408167

Place: Mumbai
 Date: November 03, 2023

EITA INDIA LIMITED [FORMERLY: E.I.T.A India Limited] CIN: L51109WB1983PLC035969 Regd. Office: 20-B, Abdul Hamid Street, 4th Floor, Kolkata-700 089, Phone: 033-22483203 E-mail: eita.ca@eitain.com, Website: www.eitain.com							
NOTICE							
Notice is hereby given that pursuant to Regulation 29 read with Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company will be held at its registered office at 20B Abdul Hamid Street, 4th Floor, Kolkata-700069 on Friday 10th November, 2023 at 1.30 P.M., inter alia to consider and take on record the Unaudited Financial Results of the Company for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2023.							
By Order of the Board For EITA India Limited Sd/- Arvind Kumar Lohia Managing Director							
Date : 03.11.2023 Place: Kolkata							
The Notice is also available on the Company's website at www.eitain.com and on the Stock Exchange website at www.cse-india.com.							

INDRAPRASTHA MEDICAL CORPORATION LIMITED

Registered office : Sarita Vihar, Delhi Mathura Road, New Delhi - 110076
Corporate Identity Number : L24232DL1988PLC030958
Phone: 91-11-26925858, 26925801, Fax: 91-11-26823629
E-mail: imclshares@apollohospitals.com, Website: delhi.apollohospitals.com

Extract of Statement of unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and half-year ended 30th September, 2023

		Amount (Rs. In crore)					
S. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended			Half-Year ended		Year ended
		30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	30.06.2023 (Unaudited)	30.09.2022 (Unaudited)	30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	30.09.2022 (Unaudited)	31.03.2023 (Audited)
1	Total income from operations (Net)	321.17	310.07	285.76	631.24	549.85	1108.70
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	43.65	40.23	33.75	83.88	60.57	117.18
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	43.65	40.23	33.75	83.88	60.57	117.18
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	32.85	30.50	25.13	63.35	45.41	86.15
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after Tax)]	32.63	30.16	20.96	62.79	41.02	76.93
6	Paid-up Equity share capital (Face value Rs. 10/- each)	91.67	91.67	91.67	91.67	91.67	91.67
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves) as shown in the audited balance sheet of previous year						287.78
8	Earnings per share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) - Basic & Diluted	3.58	3.33	2.74	6.91	4.95	9.40

The above is an extract of the detailed format of unaudited financial results for the quarter and half-year ended 30th September, 2023, filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the unaudited financial results for the quarter and half-year ended 30th September, 2023, are available on the Stock Exchange websites (www.bseindia.com) and www.nseindia.com and on the company's website.

Place : New Delhi
Date : 3rd November, 2023

Shivakumar Pattabhiraman
(Managing Director)
DIN: 08570283

